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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

2618678

Transaction #: 2698979

Date of Transaction: 07/30/2012

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

|

CUSTOMER: AUG 27 20129p

JOHN DUNCAN
PO BOX 42831
TUCSON,AZ 85733-2831 US

LINE
#

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

27.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION
FEE $34

CASES: AMC416869/$34.00, AMC416870/$34.00, AMC416871/
$34.00, AMC416872/$34.00, AMC416873/$34.00, AMC416874/
$34.00, AMC416875/$34.00, AMC416876/$34.00, AMC416877/
$34.00, AMC416878/$34.00, AMC416879/$34.00, AMC416880/
$34.00, AMC416881/$34.00, AMC416882/$34.00, AMC416883/
$34.00, AMC416884/$34.00, AMC416885/$34.00, AMC416886/
$34.00, AMC416887/$34.00, AMC416888/$34.00, AMC416889/
$34.00, AMC416890/$34.00, AMC416891/$34.00, AMC416892/
$34.00, AMC416893/$34.00, AMC416894/$34.00, AMC416895/
$34.00

-n/a -

918.00

27.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE
$140

CASES: AMC416869/$140.00, AMC416870/$140.00, AMC416871/
$140.00, AMC416872/$140.00, AMC416873/$140.00, AMC416874/
$140.00, AMC416875/$140.00, AMC416876/$140.00, AMC416877/
$140.00, AMC416878/$140.00, AMC416879/$140.00, AMC416880/
$140.00, AMC416881/$140.00, AMC416882/$140.00, AMC416883/
$140.00, AMC416884/$140.00, AMC416885/$140.00, AMC416886/
$140.00, AMC416887/$140.00, AMC416888/$140.00, AMC416889/
$140.00, AMC416890/$140.00, AMC416891/$140.00, AMC416892/
$140.00, AMC416893/$140.00, AMC416894/$140.00, AMC416895/
$140.00

-n/a -

3780.00

%)

27.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /NEW MINING CLAIM
PROCESSING FEE $15

CASES: AMC416869/$15.00, AMC416870/$15.00, AMC416871/
$15.00, AMC416872/$15.00, AMC416873/$15.00, AMC416874/
$15.00, AMC416875/$15.00, AMC416876/$15.00, AMC416877/
$15.00, AMC416878/$15.00, AMC416879/$15.00, AMC416880/
$15.00, AMC416881/$15.00, AMC416882/$15.00, AMC416883/
$15.00, AMC416884/f1£.00, AMC416885/$15.00, AMC416824/
$15.00, AMC416887/7" .00, AMC416888/$15.00, AMC4168==

-n/a -

405.00




$15.00, AMC416890/$15.00, AMC416891/$15.00, AMC416892/
$15.00, AMC416893/$15.00, AMC416894/$15.00, AMC416895/

$15.00 |
[ TOTAL: $5,103.00|
1 PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT?|(5103.00 [[POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:07/302012 |
| CHECK NO:|2168 |
NAME:|[DUNCAN, JOHN
3579 N 2500 W
CEDAR CITY UT 84721 US

| REMARKS |

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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United States Department of the Interior [ Sl

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ™
. TAKE PRIDE®
Arizona State Office INAMERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 1 § 201
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC416869

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 5257

DECISION
DAVID LAJACK : This decision affects those claims shown

PO BOX 42831 : in the block below.
TUCSON, AZ 85733-2831 :

AMC416869-AMC416871, AMC416884-AMC416895
GC 1-GC 3, GC 16-GC 27

- MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2014, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year (in accordance with
43 CFR 1822.14, because September 1, 2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due the next
business day, September 2, 2014). These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as
amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management



regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See

43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior

Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in

accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision

appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)

for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by
the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the

. burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law ot other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1)  The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3)  The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4)  Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call RéAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Enclosure(s)

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick

Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

i/



CLAIM OWNERS FOR AMC416869-AMC416871, AMC416884-AMC416895

DAVID LAJACK

PO BOX 42831

TUCSON

AZ

85733-2831

JOHN T. DUNCAN

3579 N 2500 W

CEDAR CITY

UT

84721-5839




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

' FII"St- lass Ma"
Pe’m[t No. G-IO

i H ®
® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LANgF MFA'CNEAGEMENT

STATE
SS'EZ::‘)ARTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

or on the front if Space permits,

1. Article Addressed to; 3 ,gg?she'eﬁfﬁf;f:fm r;r:r: eiltz;‘:” g ;is
DANIEL AND DAVID J, p )0y S0 NOY 25 P 298
PO BOX 42831 :
TUCSON AZ 85733.583; “: PHOENIX. ARIZONA
9310/RM/AMC422521/<{N0<5M/ D
4122, 3 G 3. Service Type

O Certified Majje O3 Priority Majj Express™

Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Maij 7 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

—"014 0150 000 sy53 J257

\ £
Domestic Retyrn Receipt

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service Izbel)

'S Form 381 1, July 2013




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE I II || |

wodoFiist Class Mail
+Postage &-Fees Paid
LIBES. e, s

| Periniit No, G-

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4®inth|s box® |

IlI\ll“l\l““l“ll\‘"l‘“IIH‘I‘I‘I‘I‘HI‘l‘hl]‘ll\llll”\hl




® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A._Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X Hen ,_/. s [ Agent

W Print your name and address on the reverse R e [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. . Beceived by {Pnnted Narme) C. Date of Delivery

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, f
or on the front if space permits. : "/V*/!P/Q } Jgnzed L 1 /2 }/KM/?’
D.Is dehvery address different from item 17 [ Yes

J
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

1. Article Addressed to: . If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
JOHN T. DUNCAN W oEc -1 P
3579 N 2500 W
CEDAR CITY UT 84721-5839 HHQENIX, ARIZON/
9310/RM/AMC416869 3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail® [ Priority Mail Express™
[1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
I Insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
clon e 7014 0150 0000 5453 5127

(Transfer from service label)

lFS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt



United States Department of the Interior i Sl

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ™ .
Arizona State Office ey KEE;'.?;%

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 18 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC416869

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 5127

DECISION
JOHN T. DUNCAN : This decision affects those claims shown

3579 N 2500 W : in the block below.
CEDAR CITY, UT 84721-5839 ;

AMC416869-AMC416871, AMC416884-AMC416895
GC 1-GC 3, GC 16-GC 27

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2014, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year (in accordance with
43 CFR 1822.14, because September 1, 2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due the next
business day, September 2, 2014). These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as
amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management



regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BIM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See

43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If

an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)

for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by
the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

’

(D) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4)  Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call REAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director

Division of Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)




CLAIM OWNERS FOR AMC416869-AMC416871, AMC416884-AMC416895

DAVID LAJACK

PO BOX 42831

TUCSON

AZ

85733-2831

JOHN T. DUNCAN

3579 N 2500 W

CEDAR CITY

UT

84721-5839
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When recorded, return to:
John C. Lacy

DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716

Exempt per AR.S. § 11-1134.A.6
MINING DEED

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, DAVID J. LAJACK, a
single man, and JOHN T. DUNCAN and KATHY L. DUNCAN, husband and wife
(“Grantors™), do, subject to the paramount right and title of the United States of America
and the limitations under the General Mining Law, hereby convey to GC EXPLOR-
ATION LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, whose address is P.O. Box 42831,
Tucson, Arizona 85733-2831 (“Grantee™), the following described unpatented lode
mining claims situated in the Twin Peaks Mining District, in Sections 10-and 15,
Township 7 South, Range 32 East, G&SR Mer., Greenlee County, Arizona (the
“Property”), the names of which, the place of record of the location notices thereof in the
official records of Greenlee County and the serial numbers assigned by the Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management, are as follows:

Name of Claiin Greenlee Cty Recording  BLM Serial Number

GC4 201200360 AMC416872
GC5 201200361 AMC416873
GC6 201200362 AMC416874
GC7 201200363 AMC416875
GC38 201200364 AMC416876
GC9 201200365 AMC416877
GC 10 201200366 AMCA416878
GC 11 201200367 AMC416879
GC 12 201200368 AMC416880
GC 13 201200369 AMC416881
GC 14 201200370 AMC416882
GC15 201200371 AMC416883

TOGETHER WITH any and all extralateral and other associated rights, water
rights, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging, or otherwise

appertaining thereto. o = 2
T = X
SUBJECT TO the paramount title of the United States. 2 o >
- % ‘i\l{?}
=G 8
> = <<
Eg U M
S o 3
ENTERED INTO COMPUTE::  Z s 3
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have executed this Mining Deed on May

2l o015

GRANTORS:

John T. Duncan

Kathy L. Duncan

STATE OF ARIZONA ) B >
MARIA L FIGUEROA

Notary Public - Arizona
Pima County

)
County of Pima )

st '
On this, the Bj_ day of May, 201 iy Public,
YC TYIOH, It T Tosebserived to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes

therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I hereunto Wal seal,

Notary Public v

Expires Apr 30, 2018

Pima County

~” My Comm,

<
S
o
w
=
o
.
-
=
=
=

Notary Public - Arizona

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.
)

County of Pima

On this, the ___ day of May, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared John T. Duncan and Kathy L. Duncan, husband and wife, whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed
the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

jws)

2 2 g

S o
Notary Public '_Z__ e 3
> - o
* wn (2 r:_-]
> A<
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have executed this Mining Deed on May

,2015.

GRANTORS:
David J. Lajack

NOTARY PUBLIC

ELANE ROGERS

677243 <
' COMMISSION EXPIRES John T. Duncan
MAY 1, 2018
STATE OF UTAH

STATE OF ARIZONA )

SS.

)
County of Pima )

On this, the ___ day of May, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared David J. Lajack, a single man, whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes
therein contained. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

STATE OF #%j%é}/ )

TRO N ) SS.
County of Pinra )

On this, the day of May, 20135, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared John T. Duncan and Kathy L. Duncan, husband and wife, whose

names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed

the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

otary Public
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A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
l &I 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD = SUITE 200 « TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300
(520) 322-5000 « (520) 322-5585 (FAX) DMYL.COM

[ DM DeConcint MboNALD YETwIN & Lacy

JOHN C. LACY : 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD » SUITE 200
ilacy@dmyl.com TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300
Jlacy Y (520) 322-5000 = (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW. DECONCINIMCDONALD,COM

June 12, 2015

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Notice of Change of Interest

Ladies and Gentlemen:

[ have enclosed a copy of a Mining Deed recorded as Document 2015-00523 in the
Official Records of Greenlee County, Arizona, transferring the GC 4 through GC 15 unpatented
mining claims AMC416872 through AMC416883 to GC Exploration. The address of the
Grantee is Post Office Box 42831, Tucson, Arizona 85733-2831. I have enclosed this office’s

check in the amount of $120.00 to cover the required filing fee.

If there are any questions, please do

Very truly yours,

John C. Lacy

le
Enclosures
c: David J. Lajack
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DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY .5~

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 200

TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300 E“
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PHOERIX. ARIZONA
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Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

3322540

Transaction #: 3419830
Date of Transaction: 06/16/2015

| CUSTOMER:

DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 EBROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

LINE |y py DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC416872/$120.00

QCD - 12

-n/a -

120.00

TOTAL:

$120.00

l PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:[|120.00

_|[POSTMARKED:[06/12/2015

| TYPE:[CHECK

| RECEIVED:]06/15/2015

| CHECK NO{[055629

|
|
|
|

NAME:IDECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

& LACY

| REMARKS

[

l

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

6/16/2015
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4248191 Printed For Lead File # AMC416869
Agency Tracking ID: 1535513764

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/29/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No : Amount Paid
GC 14 AMC416882 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 15 AMC416883 AMC416869 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 30 of 101

Receipt

4248191

Transaction

#: 4363665

Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018

CUSTOMER:

DAVID J LAJACK
P.O. BOX 42831
TUCSON,AZ 85733 US

LINE lQTY

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

-n/a -

CASES: AMC416882/$310.00

310.00 |

TOTAL:

$310.00

|

PAYMENT INFORMATION

!NOTE: [tems will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

T

AMOUNT:|310.00

IPOSTMARKED:|N/A

|

TYPE:||CREDIT CARD

| RECEIVED:/08/28/2018

|
|
|
|

NAME:|DAVID J LAJACK
P.O. BOX 42831
TUCSON AZ 85733 US

CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXXX0242

| AUTH CODE:[[09532B |

NAME ON

CARD: DAVID J LAJACK

SIGNATURE:||

|

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT

9/6/2018 |



Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 308 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4246787
Agency Tracking ID: 1535392863

Assessment Year: 2019
Paid On: 8/27/2018

Printed For Lead File # AMC41 6869

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 10
Total Amount Paid: $1,550.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GC 4 AMC416872 AMC416869 $155.00
GC5 AMC416873 AMC416869 $155.00
GC6 AMC416874 AMC416869 $155.00
GC7 AMC416875 AMC416869 $155.00
GC8 AMC416876 AMC416869 $155.00
GC9 AMC416877 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 10 AMC416878 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 11 AMC416879 AMC416869 $155.00
GC12 AMC416880 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 13 AMC416881 AMC416869 $155.00

|
NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt
a
United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4246787
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4362250
Date of Transaction: 08/2_7/201 8

CUSTOMER:

P.O. BOX 42831
|ITUCSON,AZ 85733 US

. . , ‘ S ”UNIT“ o
QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

[LINE
#

|LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM
IMONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC416872/$1550.00

1 1.00 -n/a- | 1550.00

TOTAL:|  $1,550.00

| | | PAYMENT INFORMATION

|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

r| AMOUNT: [1550.00 [POSTMARKED: [N/A

TYPE: [CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:/[08/27/2018

NAME: |DAVID J LAJACK
P.O. BOX 42831
TUCSON AZ 85733 US

NAME ON CARD: [DAVID J LAJACK

|
| CARD NO: [XXXXXXXXXXXX0242 — [ AUTH CODE:[05403B
|
i

SIGNATURE: |

[ | " REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
clectronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bim.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2

7



4

Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3646230 Printed For Lead File # AMC416869
Agency Tracking ID: 1472527388

Assessment Year: Number of BLM Serial Nr: 12

Paid On: 08/29/2016 Total Amount Paid:  $1,860.00
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GC4 AMC416872 AMC416869 $155.00
GC5 AMC416873 AMC416869 $155.00
GC6 AMC416874 AMC416869 $155.00
GC7 AMC416875 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 8 AMC416876 AMC416869 $155.00
GC9 AMC416877 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 10 AMC416878 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 11 AMC416879 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 12 AMC416880 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 13 AMC416881 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 14 AMC416882 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 15 AMC416883 AMC416869 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM




Receipt Page 154 of 155

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3646230
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3750211
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2016

| CUSTOMER:

DAVID J LAJACK
P.O. BOX 42831
TUCSON,AZ 85733 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / _n/a- |l 1860.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '

CASES: AMC416880/$1860.00

1 1.00

TOTAL:| $1,860.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". |
1 AMOUNT:|[1860.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |

| TYPE:{|CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:08/29/2016 |

NAME:||DAVID J LAJACK
P.O. BOX 42831
TUCSON AZ 85733 US

| CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXXX1787 | AUTH CODE[00422B |

NAME ON
CARD:

| EXPIRES:[[01/2018 |
| SIGNATURE/]| [

DAVID J LAJACK

| REMARKS ]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_ mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016




Run Date: 09/08/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 09:20 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3376817 Printed For Lead File # AMC416869
Agency Tracking ID: 1440559648

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 12

Paid On: 08/25/2015 Total Amount Paid: $1,860.00

. Claim Name v BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GC 4 AMC416872 AMC416869 $155.00
GC5 AMC416873 AMC416869 $155.00
GC6 AMC416874 AMC416869 $155.00
GC7 AMC416875 AMC416869 $155.00
GC8 AMC416876 AMC416869 $155.00
GC9 AMC416877 AMC416869 $155.00

'GC 10 AMC416878 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 11 AMC416879 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 12 AMC416880 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 13 AMC416881 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 14 AMC416882 AMC416869 $155.00
GC 15 AMC416883 AMC416869 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

3376817

Transaction #: 3475058
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2015

CUSTOMER:

DAVID J LAJACK
P.O. BOX 42831
TUCSON,AZ 85733 US

LINE 1y DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC416882/$1860.00

1 1.00

-n/a- | 1860.00

TOTAL:| $1,860.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
INOTE: [tems will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". [
1| AMOUNT:||1860.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|IN/A |

| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:|[08/25/2015 |

NAME:||DAVID J LAJACK
P.O. BOX 42831
TUCSON AZ 85733 US

| CARD NO:[[XXXXXXXXXXXX1787 | AUTH CODE:|[07732B |

NAME ON

CARD: DAVID J LAJACK

| EXPIRES:[01/2018

| SIGNATURE|

| REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=UPDATE

9/8/2015




Run Date:  08/27/14 ~40 Run Time: 10:10 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 416% b ‘?

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3110316
Agency Tracking ID: 964591727

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 12

Paid On: 08/24/2014 Total Amount Paid: $1,860.00
| Claim Name ‘ ~ BLM Serial No Lead FileNo  Case Type Amount Paid
GC 4 AMC416872 AMC416869 384101 $155.00
GC5 AMC416873 $155.00
GC#6 AMC416874 $155.00
GC7 ’ ' AMC416875 $155.00
GC 8 AMC416876 $155.00
GC9 AMC416877 $155.00
GC 10 AMC416878 $155.00
GC 11 AMC416879 $155.00
GC 12 AMC416880 $155.00
GC 13 AMC416881 $155.00
GC 14 AMC416882 $155.00
GC 15 AMC416883 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3110316

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3202015
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2014
| CUSTOMER:

DAVID J LAJACK
P.0. BOX 42831
TUCSON,AZ 85733

Receipt

LINE |y DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘{ggE TOTAL ‘

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~n/a- | 1860.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED : )

CASES: AMC416879/$1860.00

1 {1.00

TOTAL:|| $1,860.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". |
1| AMOUNT:|[1860.00 | [POSTMARKED:|N/A

| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD || RECEIVED:|08/24/2014

NAME:||DAVID J LAJACK
P.O. BOX 42831
TUCSON AZ 85733

| CARD NO: XXX XXXXXXXXX1998 AUTH CODE:||045350

NAME ON
CARD:

| EXPIRES][01/2015 I 3
[ SIGNATURE] |

DAVID JLAJACK

| REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0Oap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/27/2014
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John Duncan 7/68&?

3579 N 2500 W
Cedar City UT 84721
(435) 590-1378

August 26, 2013

To whom it may Concern:

The payment of $3,780.00 that accompanies this letter represents annual maintenance fees on 27 lode
mining claims held in the names of David Lajack and John Duncan. The claims are named GC 1 through
GC27 and they carry serial numbers AMC416869 through AMC416895. This letter and payment
document our intent to hold the referenced claims through the 2014 claim year.

lo

Thank You,

John Duncan
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X

County : GREENLEE
Claim Name/Number

GC 01
GC 02
GC 03
GC 04
GC 05
GC 06
GC 07
GC 08
GC 09
GC 10
GC11
GC12
GC 13
GC14
GC15
GC16
GC17
Gc1e
GC19 -
GC 20
GC21
GC 22
GC23
GC 24
GC25
GC26
GC27

GOAT CAMP CLAIMS 1 THRU 27

Serial No

AMC416869
AMC416870
AMC416871
AMC416872
AMC416873
AMC416874
AMC416875
AMC416876
AMC416877
AMC416878
AMC416879
AMC416880
AMC416881
AMC416882
AMC416883
AMC416884
AMC416885
AMC416886
AMC416887
AMC416888
AMC416889
AMC416890
AMC416891
AMC416892
AMC416893
AMC416894
AMC416895

Claimant

DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
DUNCAN JOHN T AND LAJACK DAVID J
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John Duncan

3579 N 2500 W
Cedar City UT 84721
(435) 590-1378

August 26, 2013

To whom it may Concern:

The payment of $4,480.00 that accompanies this letter represents annual maintenance fees on 32 lode
mineral claims held in the names of David and Daniel Lajack. The claims are named GG12 through GG42
and GG44, and they carry serial numbers AMC422521 through AMC422552. This letter and payment
document our intent to hold the referenced claims through the 2014 claim year.

Thank You,

{0

John Duncan
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GOLDEN GRANITE CLAIMS 12 THRU 42 AND 44

Claim Name/Number

GG 12
GG 13
GG 14
GG 15
GG 16
GG 17
GG 18
GG 19
GG 20
GG 21
GG 22
‘GG 23
GG 24
GG 25
GG 26
GG 27
GG28
GG 29
GG 30
GG 31
GG 32
GG 33
GG 34
GG 35
GG 36
GG 37
GG 38
GG 39
GG 40
GG41
GG 42
GG 44

Ser No

AMC422521
AMC422522
AMC422523
AMC422524
AMC422525
AMC422526
AMC422527
AMC422528
AMC422529
AMC422530
AMC422531
AMC422532
AMC422533
AMC422534
AMC422535
AMC422536

AMC422537
-AMC422538

AMC422539
AMC422540
AMC422541
AMC422542
AMC422543
AMC422544
AMC422545
AMC422546
AMC422547

AMC422548

AMC422549
AMC422550
AMC422551
AMC422552

BeAA0 TV “. AR R #

Claimant

LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID

LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID

LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID

LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID

LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID

~ 'LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID

LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID

* LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
~ LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID

LAJACK DANIEL AND LAJACK DAVID
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~ United States Departmnnt of the Interior

Bureau of Land#anagement Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2866172

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2952091
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2013
| CUSTOMER:
JOHN DUNCAN
3579 N 2500 W
CEDAR CITY,UT 84721-5839 US
LINE UNIT
4 ||QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || porop [[TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
1 |l 1.00 [UNADIUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY |MAINT wa- 826000
" ||RECEIVED 2014/59 '
CASES: AMC416869/$8260.00
TOTAL:|  $8,260.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO". I
1| AMOUNT:|[8260.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:|[08/27/2013 |
NAME:[DUNCAN, JOHN
3579 N 2500 W
CEDAR CITY UT 84721-5839 US
| CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXXX2800 || AUTH CODE:|[035407 |
| NAME ON CARD:|[DAVID J LAJACK |
| EXPIRES:][01/2015 |
| SIGNATURE:| |
| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.




MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT / ;g .;:: }
" < e T
Claimant Name: ~Jo W b“* M CAN bQ/ el L‘ﬂ% ek L2 g ™D
Address: o By 42821 —_— 2< b S
City: "\ tac€£0.~  State: ﬂZip: RS T Date z., 0 ,”I,f,-
Telephone: _ 4235 . 590 - (7R Stamp o R T
-y o L
E-mail address: du.n ik 1960 @ jﬁ"wo. Co v e
Signature; - L; Aae et
T ~—
U Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIW/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWED RNee: | SEC

1 | 42236 BaR |
2 |4z | BAR 2
3 H1z23¢| PABR >
4 | 22729 Ban H
5 Hertbd DA S
s | dleed| Bak
7 Y42l BaB T
8 H4i2e 43 BAR S
o | Yzedd RAB 9
0 |Mzads] BAR 1o

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: g ( x $140= 3 ( Zl (€1 )

Check No: I ool %é‘ [nit. | ,,é_,

/ g f' e
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: _\1 3¢/ /
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www . blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT
_ o ir":,
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM % =3 ;f:
additional mining claims: Date Z ZE o
Check One. Stamp < g 365
Q  Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work < o om
Maintenance Fee Payment ;3; } A=
- 0 Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims i U @ES'
O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished _’E X :’:}
LN NUMber | CLAIMISITE NAME gg?:lgasggg:)om W - Rﬁ% Page
W[4z BAB )
2 [He2HT BAR 12
(2[4 BAB 13
14 Y24 BAB 14
5 42259 BAR &
[ 142257 BAB 23
(7 |4 2s%| BAB 24
I |4r2sd| BAR 25
19 {42260 248 26
Hb(| BAB 27
21 Y422k BABR 24
2 |42 BaB 29
s 422 BAB 2o
e [ H2265 BA® 3y
25 4122060 Bam 22
Tl |41R2] BABR 33
2T |H1R2(E| BAB 2
C¢ |4zees|  RAR loo
29 [H4e219  BAR lo |
Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT
v o= 2
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM g ~ E
additional mining claims: Date AL % N
Check One. Stamp R e 95
2 Wamonance how hep T et x 2 A2
O Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims =z U S8
O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished % L j
LINE | lel\'/\lﬂBCER_  CLAMISITE NAVE gg'T-’X‘(TIfYasaEif;g,z)F’ER WP | RNG .'SEQ
2o 41221 BAR Loz
HArzaz| 3P |
di221s] 3P 2
4rza4] 3P 2
4reeas| 3P 4
qetld 3p S
4211 3P G
te2ag| 3P 7
Yozl e R
‘Heggol 2P 9
A122%1 %€ 1o
A2 TR
42X3 PP (p
de2gd] 3P 13
qrrgs| 3P 4
42280 Bf 15
drzeeq 20 b
4i22g¢| 2P 1B
[ dzzsd 37 |9

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT
adtional mining a0 O " stng LI z 2
%hec/'\(ﬁ%r:}it of Performance of Annual Work semp 2 S ﬁ?ﬁ
lB/ Maintenance Fee Payment , o< gg rf)‘.cg
U Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims = e
U Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished § ’U é’g
|| wien | cvmsmenave | SN recoroeR Ty [ R T ol
U4R210| 220
R3] =2e 2.
ezl e 22
(2293 3¢ 23
404 3P 2+
Hoewng 3e2S
26| & |
ARTd [ EY A
468 &G 2
A, T
13 dac S
HeH] = L
k1Sl &g
Hegr &C ¢
4 LeTT GC Y
Ur( 18] a1 o
Y181 &C
Heggo| CC (2
1] o=l & (3

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT o)
| | 2 E &
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM ‘ﬁ &’E ;i}:.:c
additional mining claims: Date = :\“"3 w»id
Check One. Stamp < o e
U Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work g s
E/Maintenance Fee Payment = U @Q
1  Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims o oy 3
O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished f'; o ﬁ
LINE | NMBER | CLAIM/SITE NAME ‘gggﬁf‘gasggg,’:;’m | ™P | RN | SEC
o |dlegre | G 1
dleggry | G g
dloger| & C (o
s GC 1T
Aleget] & 1%
o2t G (&
Hlege%l GC 2o
e 2
Hegro| &G 22
Al &e 23
eyl (GC 2
HetB3| G 25
e & 20
KBS & ¢ 27
42251 TR 7
%2252 BAB ¢
Ye253  Bad (9
Y2184 BAB 2.
QL |Herss|  BAR 7
' Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM o
additional mining claims: Date = =
Check One. , Stamp S =
Q1 , Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work = g hay
Q/ Maintenance Fee Payment R oo @ Ay
O Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims ~:¢> o =M
Q Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished 5__0._;:151
Py Y v
AMC . | COUNTY RECORDER o | Sane™®|
LoE | NUMBER CLAIW/SITE NAME™ | nATA (if available) TWP | ZRNG | SEC
! . , b

S| 4H22st| Ba® 22

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form MCF114.
Revised June 2005




... Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643077

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #; 2723770
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2012
. CUSTOMER:
JOHN DUNCAN
PO BOX 42831
TUCSON,AZ 85733-2831 US .
LINE ' UNIT
4 |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || oo o I TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- '
1 |l1.00 [NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/ (2013 MAINT _wa- [12180.00
" [MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (87) '
__/ICASES: AMC412236/$12180.00 L
l TOTAL:|| $12,180.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 || AMOUNT/8400.00 POSTMARKED:|IN/A
TYPE:||[CHECK RECEIVED:||08/28/2012
CHECK NO:[1255
NAME:ALTAR RESOURCES
I }iPO BOX 42831 '
L TUCSON AZ 85733
2 | AMOUNT?|[3780.00 POSTMARKED:|[N/A
TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:[[08/28/2012
CHECK NO:|[1606
NAME:|ALTAR DRILLING INC '
PO BOX 42831
TUCSON AZ 85733
REMARKS ]
This receipt was gencrméd by the automated BLM Collections and Billin

g System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official ciccuc e record contained therein. '

http://cbs.blu wiv cuibin/cbsn/zorder ' T oemoinnin



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

Box Number= AZ15046

00 0O 0 O A A A
Claim Begin-End: AMC416869-AMC416895

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

MMM azrs06-15  amcatsror-amcareses



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
\

DATA MTP Checked by AUG 27 2012 pg
ENTERED __AUG 27 2012/n | GEO Checked by _AUG 27 2012 g
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER  AMC Q f (ﬂ? @ Q thu  AMC [7[ / (ﬂ 5/95
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES
# 27  looE Location Fee @ $34 = § C}/ /Y
# PLACER ProcessingFee @ $15= 405
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140= § 3/ 8(/
# MILL SITE Overage (+) $
# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) $

Other Fees $

oL 3 5 |1 03R

ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS? /

Yes ( ) No( )

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA Al cc o] 4s MQ}/ TIMELY FILED?
) i )éD No ( )

Over-the-Counter ( il (/\] Yes (

g 3 -2, s 5
EcALDESCRIPTION- 1/ R B2E  sc /. 0, /5
T R SEC —
T R SEC
BLM () FORESTSERVICE( ) SUBJTOPL359: Yes( ) No( ) -
@ ]
WILDERNESS AREA: No ( ) Yes( ) =
\ / o

SPLITESTATE- N/A( ) SX( ) PX( ) SRHA( OTHER ( )
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A ( ) Yes( ) No( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A( )

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOIEJL{ \'&8’ 5EAJfTIALLY VOID ( ]‘ PVT MINERALS( ) WITHDRAWN LANDS ( )
OTHER( ) AMC U IGRB(, ~we v potier. L e\ cnge s, Y ?oss‘\L\; Ve ove N Os
%M—&Q b Q"xl Stale c(l R2 Glll‘{ ji%‘l . {/\A)CQJR_ Buw .~’~'»£¥'4,QJ ) 'a{C\\r\ﬁi o )“'“U"Q— S\ H&”j
oo r?” o A Juad 2200 Abed sind Sere

Qud_dteord Lph) e #7249 mumlsy)  AZn 23893

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
LD o wep Qascregen, (hme 116814 - Mobee hos TISR30E S i SEY
=heldd eod  Sedd o

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

kbbb bbbk dih FINAL ADJUD'CAT'ON Fkdededededddehddhh kel ko hhhhd

DATE L{Jﬁql{ 12 INITALS RE







RLCDR:"!{F\'\

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GC i BLM

Date
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp

DAVID 3« CAJTACK
by TOHN 1. DUNCAN whose current mailing

address is 'Pr()» 80 i L{’Lﬁ"‘g]
TUCSON, AZ §5F33 . B

¥ ‘YIM3OHJ
¢ d 0gnr 2

Q140 31IVLIS ZV ‘W18
Q3AI303Y

The general course of this claim is N 0 P\TH il SD UTH and it is situated m G R EE N?—-Ef

County, Arizona. This claim is I 500 feet in length and 6 o 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately _¢ 'Z 0 feetina
@)

’\/ directiontothe _/ V¥ endline and [ Z feetin a O __ < direction to the

§ o VT H end line. Thls clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2 Mu” )‘ ‘/ WOAIDEN POSTS .

[0
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section SU) 4 7 Township i

5091 H Range‘j Z’ €EAST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section }s) section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 2 ; 5 ng F S a)’él , O f

TASR32NW% |K.

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

_ The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) conoemmg its locality are as followsﬂé S E CJW L O'F QC l IC A'P /0 /Q' Vo

600  NW OF HiiToP YY (Y [V IWg Sec. 15, 175,
RI2E

DATED AND POSTED on the gfound thi /‘ day q4 LAY 201 2.
LOCATOR (s) W ; [ ,4\,.‘,
~_J NS

FRen e NE Cormer. Co i 00'5‘ To THE SE CORIVER, THEW Go Gog W) T2,
THE "W COPNERAREN Go (50p’ N To NW CarNER, THE GORevised Tuty 2005

Coo’ E To e NE coppep
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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RECORDER ™ Reauesied Bus Jo

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM e
S -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the @C 2/ BLM - ~
' Date x & 2
lode mining claim has been located Stamp = — Ngf
DAVID 3 CATACK :“,' g A
by TOHN ', DUNCAN - whose current mailing = >z
. ‘ " : - T My
address is Pro- QZ‘ - L/’ng [ _ r}\J = :153
JUCSoN, AZ 5433 _ : —
The general course of this claim is N 0 RTH il s 0 UTH and it is situated in G R E E N Lﬁf

County, Arizona. This claim is I 5 00 feet in length and 6 0 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately_‘ : / 0 feetina
N a AT ond i %90 tostnea_C et
direction to the A/ end line and _l_J O feetina direction to the

s ——

5 [ g Z Z‘I end line. This clair/n is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
7 >

end line of the claim, 2 XL X 4 * WAIDEN Po5TS . /0

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectiong ﬂ){/ Township i

50071 H , Rangej Z’ €EAST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section jz, section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) T‘?S ﬂ 3?/51 S W}LIJ I 01.;
TIZSR32 NW7 IS,

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follqws:ﬂf( JW CKRME oF GCL I A f'ﬂ“’/m
doco” utiw) of HILTGP 7769 W ww' sec [c 77 K7€

g

DATED AND POSTED on the grgund this (P 74 day of [MAY V20 2.
i

LOCATOR (s) % S L *Xa

/4 A o / - N

FRN THE NE CoRNER Go ioe’ § To THE SE CoRINER THEW Go 60‘1«14;1:1\) MCF100
THE SW COopNEV,4He 1/ Go (500’ N T2 NW CarNEG ~) THE (O Revised July 2005
Coo’! E To e NE coappepe,

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

OL8ATHOHY






RECORDER™

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM o
y = —
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GC 3 BLM - ~ =

‘ Date T & 37

lode mining claim has been located Stamp = = T

DPAVID 3 CATACK rz'l w wr(_.r‘

by TOHN t. DUNCAN whose current mailing = = %‘;\

o -~ ) N i

address is Pr() v 80 * L/lg 3 [ , rI\>‘ U 91C
; - i NS -
TOCSoN, AZ 5733 . : 2

The general course of this claim is NO R"H - S % UTH and it is situated ir; G R E g N L'Ef

County, Arizona. This claim is I 5 00 feet in length and 6 0 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument o which this location notice is posted approximately l i_‘i i 0 feetina
‘& 7 P
g direction to the ¢ 007’4 end line and l O feetina ZQ direction to the

M_ZZL end line. Thas clalrln is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% 2L " x 4" WAODEN POSTS .

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 5 W / [ / D. Township i
5001 H Range‘5 Z’ EAST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompam portions

of the following quarter section (s), sechon (s), Township (s) and Range (s) T ?‘S RBZE SC()@( I 0
T ZIR3B2E /VW// /5,

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concemning its locality are as follows: 7/7)( ‘S‘ F Cﬂ@éﬂ O[ ch / p) /4/6” /@’X
200" NW o RULTof Y464 w_wwly Sec . 15, 775 R 3LE

DATED AND POSTED gn theground th';% day of;
LOCATOR (s) M <
éo (l ¢ w —

FRem THE NE OuAN{ﬁ Co Kee' & To THE SE CORNVER, THEN Go Gog' W T2

201 Z.

THE va COPNEV,AHEN Go (500 ,J T2 NW CarW&lr-, THE) GORevised huly 2005
Coo’ E To e NE cCoppese

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GC L/ BLM
' Date
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp

G3AIZ03Y

DAVIDO 3 CATACK
byTTOHN . DUNCAN whose current mailing

R Bax L/’ng | |
TUCSON, AZ 857333 , '
The general course of this claim is N O P\TH ol SDUTH and it is situated in G R E E N LEE

County, Arizona. This claimis_| 900 feetin length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

ZV *XIMI0Hd
952 4 0€ nr 210}
301440 31¥IS ZV "W IR

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately [ H a 0 feetina
§ direction to the § O UTH end line and l O feetina A/ direction to the

/IM/:[_ end line. Thus claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% x 4" WAODEN PO5STS .

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sechon 7 f / [). Township i
5007 ﬂ Range"j Z’ €AST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim enoompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s]) section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ] 23(){ JZE St ZL/ /2/ / O
775 R32E mw7% /5 .

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural ob;ect or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conoeming its locality are as follows: 74 ¢S A/ CMW ”/ GC L 23 ,%p 77 o]
500" MW OF BILToP {769 i Mps sec 15] 775 kIE,

20 2.

DATED AND POSTED on the
LOCATOR (s)

FRom THE NE CoRNER. Go Iior’ § To THE SE an\«€/< 7%/\) e (;O%orzndMCFlOO
THE GW COPNERAREN Go (5pp’ N To NW CORNEL-, THEY GORevised huly 2005

Coo’! E To e NE copper
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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x‘BB_L _.;’*"'-EFL”S o

4] {J Johee 1. Duncon .
Berbo MHonuz Rec or Lii‘l roaresnisse Counlsy A7

: g5
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM v % ;
"U .

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (7C BLM T £ =3
' Date Mm w ol
—_— lode mining claim has been located | Stamp x o = m
DAVID 3 LATACK >< ‘._.n.4<
by J dHN 1, DUN GAN . whose currentmalling > U Og

s > =]

address is P.0. Ba > L{lgtﬁi , . ; =

’ o m

TOCSON AZ 857433 . ,

The general course of this claim is N 0 &TH - s % UTH and it is situated ir: G R E— E N L{:E

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 6 00 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximétely l H 9 O feetina
5 YV directionto thef0 Ufﬁ end line and [ 0O feetina_/ Q direction to the

/WM H end line. Th«s clalm Is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% x 4’ WIODEN PosSTS -

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within SecttorS /U/ ﬁ / , Township i
S0UTH, Range:' 32 enst , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 7—? ﬂgy St M / a7 /
(25 R32E WG 15, 125%032€ Seg loy “‘?m 3a€ 4 15

- U'Gila Salt' River Base and Meridian. Arizona.

. The locality of this claim with referenoe to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: 772& 5 & Ovﬂw/z-\ of GC5 /1S AEH tQT}O
zxmgue of AULLTIP HY6LP 1y sec & 130 RIZE .

A
day of /LIA??\ V201 2.
LOCATOR (s) . - &_ ).
. N —— S\ ” — /
FRM, '7-)6' NE CORNER Go oo’ § To THE SE CFRINER, THEN Go o0 ryM(-fTFloo
THE § SW CORNER,HREN Go (500’ N T2 NW CORNER, THE) GORevised uty 2005

Coo’ E To Me VE copper,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

DATED AND POSTED on the grg

DE-L1-9080 11355 &l Recordineg Fees $I0,00

ELBIINOHY
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM = ;
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe ZC._ (& BLM S £ Xl
' Date L, w v ,c:i
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp = o 3 =
DAVIO J° CATACK >< - =<
by TOHN 1. DUNCAN - whose current mailing . =tS
Nt o~ ‘ : ; ~ () .
address is Y0, Bax Lf’),g S5 A o B
. : ‘ =
TUCSoN,AZ %5733 |

The general course of this claim is N O &TH - S % UTH and it is situated ir; G R E E N L{ZE

County, Arizona. This claim is ’ 500 feet in length and 6 O 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately l H i 0 feetina

(S direction to the 5 'OOTH end line and l O feetin a AZ direction to the

ﬂ() @1 l—‘l end line. Thus clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% 1" x ‘/ WOODEN PoSTS - | /
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectlon\SE‘ H , Township i

S0UTH, Range‘j 3Z €AST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses pornons §€

of the following quarter section (s), sechon (s). Township (s) and Range (s) T?‘Sﬁg ZE §€ d 5(1/
TFS0DHLE sEclp Nﬁ/q

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conoeming its locality are as follows: TRE 5w CopNLY 0f GC 6 /5 /W’PM
1000 VE o HILTIe T16Y v NG S6cls T75 k32

ﬁ day of ﬁi E i , 201 2.
. Py

FRem THE NE CorNEE Go Ior’ § To THE SE CORINER, THEI G GO o MOk
THE GVJ CORNERLTHEN G (500" N To NW CorWEL, THE) GORevised Iuy 2005

Coo’ E 1o e NG coppep,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

DATED AND POSTED on the

LOCATOR (s)

y
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SECORDE y

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CU_\_I_M = :
) e o
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (ZC 7 BLM * £ rz:??,
' Date M g o
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp = o H=
DAVID 3 CATACK >< s
by TOHN . DUNCAN whose current mailing PR * A S L
-~ ' I~ (NS} A
address is PrO . Bax L{’L‘Z 35 [ , ol g
. . A o~ m
TUCSoN, AZ B5433 .

The general course of this claim is N 0 RTH - SD UTH and it is situated in G P\ E E— N L{:E
County, Arizona. This dlaimis_| 900 feetin length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately [ I_'i i 0 feetina

o
J direction to the S Q Z 3 ] _end line and [ feetin a Zl,{ direction to the

m end line. Th:s clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2”%” )‘ 4" WIODEN POSTS -

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Secho G / 0 , Township i
LS00 H Range ‘5 & €AST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), sech;;n (s), Townshlp (s) and Range (sﬁ?cy IQEZ/F Séc / 6 S 2 /

728 RI2E sec/S MY

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(n‘any)ooncemingltslowhtyareasfollows-ffzé )E @Méﬂ\C;.C? 15 ﬁp/ /@X’/ W@Y
700 ) _of A MG THAFL IV AMEG 5 f- T R5Z2E

DATED AND POSTED on the ground thus% day of %—\

LOCATOR (s :

FRem THE NE CorNEL & Koo’ & To THE SE CORNER, THEW Go Goa’ W T2
THE "vJ COPNELLAREN Go (500’ N T2 NW CarNEA, THE) GORevised huly 2005
Coo’ E 1o e VE copper,

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM - : .I__)

Gr = B zA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the {7 BLM ™ i AnO

‘ Date = o =0

—lode mining claim has been located | Stamp > <

DAVID I CASACK > U o5
by TOHN 1. DUNCAN : whose current mailing MR ™
address is Pro v Qo x L/’Lg ’23 i ) ou:' rc%

TUCSoN,AZ 85733 .

The general course of this ciaimis NORTH = SOUTH  anditis siuateain G R EEN LEE

County, Arizona. This claim is I 5 00 feet in length and 6 o 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately [ ﬂ Ei 0 feetina
5- direction to the ‘f OUM end line and l O feetina ZQ direction to the

4/0&7' h) end line. Thus c!alm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% " x ‘f WOODEN P65TS -
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectlon Z / O ', Township i

5007 ﬁ Range‘5 Z’ €AST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses porﬁons

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Townshlp (s) and Range (s) 7';,& Q‘? Z(- 56(/ d v( @ 4
FARIZE Sec /5 /W’/

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) cyoemmg its locality are as follows: THE sw @/ﬁML & GC & /S AfRIX.
TIO M S A MPE SHAFT su /ug/ Sec (5 7K R32E .

DATED AND POSTED on the day of y20) 2.

e ‘\\/ > i
FRem THE NE CobNefE Co I5ee” § To THE SE CORINER, THEN Go (;O%or:;dmcmoo
THE sw COPNERAHEN Go (500" N T2 NW CORNER, THE GORevised Juty 2005

Coo’! E 1o e VE coppepe,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

LOCATOR (s)

rding Fee $30,00
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_ R[conmﬂ“\

€z
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM =S -
GC 9 v ¢
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (7 ‘ BLM T B
' Date = ~— N r(lj
A lode mining claim has been located | Stamp o = :_ﬂrg
DAVIO 3« CAJACK = >
by TOHN ' DUNCAN whose current mailing , . T .00
address is P«O , Bax (‘/’Lg 3 | _ NN 3
& ™

TUCSON, AZ R57F33 . _
The general course of this claim is N O &TH - SD WH and it is situated in G R E E— N Lﬁf
County, Arizona. This claim is l 500 feet in length and 6 ) 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately l f‘j_ i 0 feetina
§ direction to the 5— 4 ‘fend line and l feetina_¢ ~  direction to the

M, / E Z 1 end line. Thls clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% - )< 4" WIODEN PO5TS .

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within SechorrS? 4/ / J Township i

5007 H Range‘j & EAST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Townshlp (s) and Range (s) ‘ﬁé )Qj ZJ 6 J (C/ 4 )r(/{// 4
775 RIE sec S ety ’

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if g_ny) conceming its locality are as follows:ﬁé € @/(U 5£’ 0[ GC ? ’/f ' ,;J ‘
AORYMATELT [0 2 Swrh) of 186 WE corNER.
of e ke 73 32

DATED AND POSTED on the gggund thi

LOCATOR (s)

FRem THE NEGERNER. Co Iee’ § To THE SE CORIVER, THEN Go Gog" W T2
mr EW CorNEr, RN Gop (5pp° N T2 NW COrNEL, TRE) GORevised Tuly 2005
Coo’ E 1o e NG capper

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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[ w0
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM =S
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (7C__ | © BLM T = »3
' Date (@] — Nm
i m ()
lode mining claim has been located Stamp = ch . m
DAVID 3 CATDACK r =2
by TOHN <+, DUNCAN _ whose cusrent mailing , . T om
address is Pro v 80 x L/’Lg ’5 [ , A ™ 3
an ()
o M

TUCSoN, AZ 5733 |
The general course of this claim is N O F\TH - S 0 WH and it is situated in G R E E N L{:E

County, Arizona. This claim is ' 5 00 feet in length and 6 ) 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approxumately_,___ Z feetina
J _Y _ direction to the S 4 Um end line anJ 7 i @) feetina_/ ! direction to the

/’UM end line. Thls clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2”%x1L " x 4° WIIDEN P6STS -

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section“r E E / l’, Township i
L5001 H Rang Z’ EAST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Townshlp (s) and Range (s) _,
7 LS R32 € sec [§ A/{e//

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(ifgny) conceming its locality are asfollows:'mé /Ué U)Wﬂ/ G C / Z) /‘)(. /4/7 /) 20)0 ¥
/50" pue StoTh OF ME coridin. of TS RI2E Sec 15,

4.

7A |
DATED AND POSTER on {4 ground thi day of MAY 20) 2.
LOCATOR (s # % — 4,),
Y Zd o~——

s

FRMTHE NE CobNER Go e’ & To THE SE CRINER, THEM Go €O orm MCki00
THE GW COPNERAREN Gp (§pp’ N T2 NW CorNER-, THE GORevised Tuly 2005

Coo’ E To e NVE coppere,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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A G- i
Foge § of o

keuuested Byt John V. Duncos
Perbo MHonuz hm_m datr Gresnles Counbys
OE-13-201% 11555 A Recordineg Fes ﬂH’
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ~ e
j = ~
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GC { ( BLM 'zU : -II
' Date S = &n
lode mining claim has been located Stamp i w Y
DAVID 3. CASACK = & &N
by J OHN 1. DUNCAN whosecurrentmailing >< ;f,
| ' ’ =S U od
address is P 0. B2 x L{’ng I Ny 3
+ cn s

TUCSoN, AZ 85333 : ' -
The genéral course of this claim is N 0 P\TH - s 0 UTH and it is situated in G R E E N Lf:f
County, Arizona. This claim is ‘ 5 00 feet in length and 6 o C) feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately [ H 9 0 feetin a

L__ direction to the /U”/QTFH end line and l O feetina SS direction to the

S 0QZ z’l end line. Thls clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 27%1 " % ‘/ WAOODEN POSTS .

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section Mg Township i
~
S0UT] H Rangej Z’ €AST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the follovylg quarter section (s), section (s), Townshlp (s) and Range (s) T% QBw 5. €C / 5‘

- .~ Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. .
. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural abject or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: 774/ 6 /Z/L(/ C&Mé M GC // / f
Ao A raly 69 MW of A NiE SHarr s br27

cFS6C )8 TZS p32 £

?ﬂt,
DATED AND POS n the ground this, day ¢f [MAY
LOCATOR (8) L7z MW —_—— L__p./L____‘
0 ; W T

FRen THE NE CoRNER. Go oo’ 5 To T#f S€ C"NVCR/ THEON Go Gog  mMCR10
e § SW corNer, el Go (500" N T2 NW CORNER, THNE) CORevised huty 2005

Coo’! E To e NG Cer NG

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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THEN L

Foge 1 of ¥
Requested Bys Jdohn T, Duncon
Perke Henuz Recorders Geeenlen Counbye &7
O5-33-201% 11055 A Recording Fes $I0.00
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -
GC .
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (Z& [ 72 | BM o = X
' Date x &= »Z
__—lode mining claim has been located | Stamp r(“;;) — NQ
DAID I+ CASACK T v o9n
by ITOHN Tt DUNCAN. . whosecumentmaling | >< n<
addressis_P-0. B2% 4283 Z .NU go
. Py : :..1

TUCSoN,AZ 85433 _
The genéral course of this claim is N 0 RTH - s DUTH and it is situated in G R E E N LFE

County, Arizona. This claimis _| OO feetin length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately l g :i 0 feetina

N drectiontothe _4/0&THendtineand [ O teetina 5. direction to the

f d end line. Thns clalm is ma/rked by six monuments, one at each cormner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% 1" % 47 WooDEN POSTS .
The locatlon monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectlonlé :é /E, Jownship i

5 S500TH, ﬁ Range‘j Z’ EAST =7iv ¢, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portlons

of the following quarter section {s), section (s), Townshlp {s) and Range (sﬁ‘%y ﬁf Zf /V 6 4/
sec /5

 “Gllé'Sait River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: -%/{6 /4/ E CJ%I‘\ g F 6 C / 2 I S~
r”:%x/Mﬁmv 900" N\W_of A MINE SHAPT (A

A% oF SEC )G T?J‘ R32£:

DATED AND POSTED gn thgground this/ daﬂjm Y J20]Z.

LOCATOR (s)
Go Goo' \:‘J

, —— g
FRoM THE NE CORNGR. Go 500’ § To THE SE CORIVER, THEN Form MCF100
'rH(‘ SW CorNEr,tHel Go (500’ N T2 NW CaﬁNé/"y 7 Néa/ C;ORcvnsedJulymOS

Coo’ E Te Me VNG coppep,

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

08891 hOHY






RECORDER™

SEAL

froresnles COUNCY e of
Recording Fes $10.1

‘A
¢

391440 3LYLS Z9|[H T
SEVNERED

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GC / 'j BLM

' Date
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp

7Y “XINIOH4

DAVIO 9 CAQACK
by TOHN 1. DUNCAN _ whose current malling

address is ‘Pr() . GZ’ x L{’Lg 3 ! ,
TUCSON,AZ 5333 , '
The general course of this claim is N 0 &TH - s 4 UTH and it is situated in 6’ R E N Lff
County, Arizona. This claim is ’ 500 feet in length and 6 0 0 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately Z ﬂ Ei 0 feetina

'A/ direction to the dnd line and l feetina_ } direction to the

D/d (77 end line. Thus clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% 17 x 4’ WOODEN POSTS -

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectlon' /4;wnshlp i

5007 ﬂ Range“j Z’ Eﬂ ST Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter sectlon (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ; ; I€5 ZF SE (/ v/
v Al 7/

Gila Salt River Base and Mendian, Arizona.

A5 :Z o 0 i 210z

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows‘f% /UW COR NG G /\ GC /,,
(5 APPROGIITELY Jo0n” ME 9F HILLfof T76Y J0
MY sec [§ 135 R3LE

DATED AND POSTEP onfe ground this é i day of, MAY 20 Z..
LOCATOR ( 72/ 2 | NV

FReM THE NE CoRNER. Go Ihee’ § To THE SE CORIVER, THED Go Go%arﬁjmcn‘loo
THE "vu COPNELTREN Go (500’ N T2 NW CarNER-, THEN GORevised Tuly 2005

Coo’ E 1o e NE cappep,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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el LOURGY s f

Recording Fee $10,0

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM | . &
GC ) ; = C
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BIM o = I
' Date = & 23
, lode mining claim has been located | Stamp o = r(;!?
DPAVID d« CAJACK e cl.i.)J B
by TOHN . DUNCAN whose current mailing A - Fﬁ ‘é
address is Pro v Bax L/lg 5 [ . > N ic
TUCSoN AZ 857433 | ki Ho

m

The general course of this claim is NO &TH B SD UTH and it is situated ir; G R E E N L{:E

County, Arizona. This claim is I 5 00 feet in length and 6 9) () feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ort which this location notice is posted approximately Z H Ci 0 feetina

/ \/ Ajirection to the M0 MH end line and l O feetina 5 direction to the
S00T

end line. This clair,n is marked by six monuments, one at each comner and one at the center of each
/7 .
end line of the claim, 2~ % L X Y WOODEN PO5TS .

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section I ; N W/ (Township i
2
[ﬂ?ﬁ , Range‘-j & EAST , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

af the foll;:wing quarter sect}on (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (sﬁ?y Rg Zg 566/ 5 ‘
ME ) & MW7

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if _any) conceming its locality are as follows:"77‘7z6' /l/é ngg K/ a 'F GC / [/ / —r
OPLoA MATELY Jdop e OF H/UAo¢ 496y 1A/
Nl o SBC |5 7S P32 E .

v

h O i

)
|

884 |

~o

DATED AND POSIED on isf P iFTAY 2012
LOCATORj
€ CORNER Go Kioe” § To THE SE CORNER, THEN Go Gog W) T2

Fre " THE : . Form MCF100
THE SW COPNERAREN Gop (500" N To NW COrNEA ), T, NéEp) GO Revised July 2005
Coo’ E Te e NE copper,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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- RECORDER AN

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM K\) = :
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GC / BLM .- ’I:n
lod claim has been | . ted S = zg

ode mining claim has been located | gtam ri w
DAVID J- CASACK P =z & 0
by TOHN 1. DUNCAN whose current mailing < - e
' > o0

address is P,O . Box L/lg 3 ' _ ~ R

TUCSoON, AZ 85433 : S

The general course of this claim is NO &TH - SD UTH and it is situated m G R E E N L{:f

County, Arizona. This claim is l 5 00 feet in length and 6 O 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ont which this location notice is posted approximately [ ff i 0 feetin a

O IS
/Y direction to the Mﬁénd lineand | O feetina__S direction to the

.YE’ UVH end line. This clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% x 4" WODEN PO5TS - //
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section T ownship i

S0UTH, Range"5 < EA ST, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the follown:g quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (si—f?'y m 15 ‘% / S_
AW 2y

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows Mé A/W @Wﬁ" @ / 4" / f .
zfﬁeéaw/mm S0’ MU OF Yludep 76y Ju
s cer (5, 725 R32€

DATED AND POSTED on th ground this ZZ ?_’da;} If‘?f :\f 20 2.

g

0’ W

1
i

hOHY

£8819 |

FRem THE NE COfNER Go I5ae” § To THE SE CORINER, THEP Go Gog W o0
THE "W COPNEr,HHREN Go (500" N T2 NW CORWEA-, THE CORevised uly 2005

Cov’! E To e NE ¢ Col NEs
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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RECORDER
|~ RECORDER ™\

&30

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe (ZC__ / { BLM = =
‘ Date 32 [ :P %
} _lode mining claim has been located | Stamp P =
DAVID J« CATACK oW »l
by TOHN ' DUNCAN whose current mailing R
: ; - ] o7 mm
address is Yo. Bax l‘/’Lg 31 T U =l=
P~ ) =

TUCSoN, AZ R5733 | - |
The general course of this claim is N O f’\TH B SD UTH and it is situated in G R E-E“ N & {

County, Arizona. This claim is l 500 feet in length and 6 O D feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately [ Ef_ Ei 0 feetina

A/ direction to the ZQ()UHend line and l O feetina S direction to the

{0 UTN end line. Thls clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2"%1 " x Y4 WADEN POSTS -

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectlon/ [ l_/ M ,‘]fownshlp i

»UJT H Range"5 < EAST Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter sechon (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 7’?‘; KZ Z[;
T il ULU//

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

- The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as followsii% /Ué CO\/('(ZD ﬁ/ OFQC Zé ' / Jﬁ
Mfﬁmowmv S0’ NW & Hiutep syed 1w 4

/VW% J€c 15“ TZ£5R32E.

DATED AND POSTED on th ground this 7 A day j{ MAY 2012
LOCATOR (s%lyﬂ (\) 4
. B

FRem THE NE CofbNEf Go ot & To THE SE C"NV€/< THEN Go C:'O':1:~.;r:ﬁj1vml?100
THE GW COPNEV ,HREN Gp (500’ N T2 NW Carlé, /’ L, THE (O Revised July 2005

Coo

/! E te e VE corper
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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BURE T E
Fogr 1 of o
Regquested By: John T, fwacen

Berbu lopuz Recorder: Greenles Counbys 47
D5S-13-20020 13855 AN Recordine Fee $10.00
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ~ f
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (7C / f | BM T < I
' Date o = om
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp e w mr(?]
PAVIO N LAUACK = O gz
by I dH Nt. DUNCAN whose current malling g mm
‘ o ¥ =t
address is P 0. Bax Lf’)—g 5 [ Ny 3
: AN

TUCSON, AZ 5733 . , ,
The genéral course of this claim is N 0 RTH - s % UTH and it is situated in G R E E N LEE

County, Arizona. This claim is ' 5 00 feet in length and 6 (% 0 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location nofice is posted approximately [ H 9 0 feetina

LY direction to the tA/ 0 mﬂ %}end line and i feetina S direction to the

MH_ end line. Th|s clalm is malrked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% 1" x 4° WAODEN POSTS -

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section H /1/ W 4Township 1

' —
S0UTH, Range‘:S Z Eexst Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses poruons

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (sm 163 25’ Sec /S A/ﬂ%
/4

Pt

. 'Glla’‘Salt:River Base and Meridian, Arizona. :
_ The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows; 777’6 AW/ CJR%K, GC / 7’ I$
ﬂﬁfmmmzzv [6o0” NIW EHlttop 7464
W NGy Sec 15 125 R

DATED AND POSTED on.the ground this day o", ﬁii ,20) 2.
LOCATOR (s) -~ P
&'y T2

FRem THE NE CORNER Go Iee’ § To THE SE CORIVER, THow Go i
He § SW CORNER,REN Go (500’ N T2 NW COrNER, THEGS CORevised uly 2005

Coo’ E To He NE corpere,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

58891 hOHY
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N R A S W T et
FUCH 1ol ¥

keauested Bu: Johin T. Duncon
t;-legrr'tcr. F_iq.ng Recorderr Gresnles Counbur .60
Wa-131-200% 13555 AH Recording Fee $10.00
v
i = ~—
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAI - =~ x .
C x & »2
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the : BLM g aad Nrc_)“
. Date ‘ i L) “m
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp 5 © ,}j:/:
DAVID I« LATACK o o mm
by OH Nt DUNCAN whosecurrentmailing - > QU
. N : N i
address is P 0. 85 x L{’LK _ ol §
TOCSON,AZ 8_531»33 . —!

The general course of this claim is N 0 P\TH - SD OTH and it is situated ir; G R E ﬁ N Lﬁf

County, Arizona. This claim is ’ 5 00 feet in longth and 6 o 0 feet in wndth This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately [ H; 9 feetina

Z Q direction to the ‘ZQﬂﬁ_ﬂj end line and i feetin a y dlrection to the

f éj end fine. Thus clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% 1" x 4" WOODEN PO5TS -

/
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectlonfg‘ W f, Township i
S0uTH, Range’?___z’__ €AST  Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)ﬁ«y 6 ZE S€cC /i.ﬂf )

7

© . Gila:Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

- The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as followsjﬂé /Ué COM 6. GG )g Y
Affémzathza\/ Jep0” MM _oF Hitidge 464 )/
ANy sec R 2r R 32 &

DATED AND POS D on tb ground this, day of, : ,20) Z..

LOCATOR (s) ~_

——

FRoM THE NE CORNER Go 5o’ & To THE SE C"N\MR/ 7”'5/‘) Go Co %orﬁjmc;mo
THE "vJ COPNGILAREN Go (500’ N T2 NW CORNER, THE CORevised huly 2005

Coo! E To e NE copper,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Requested BEy: Johi
Perbo flonus ke
R -1 d 2013

[ ]
==y [
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM - ~
GC = £ »3
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the {7 BLM o ~ N [_)’
| Date LW gm
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp - >
PAVID N« CATACK z b ™mm
by TOHN 1) DUNCAN whose current mailing . . al QO
Y < * P ™ 2
address is Pr() v 80 x L{’Lg 3 [ ‘ 3 i
TUCSoN, AZ 85433 _ :

The general course of this claim is N O RTH . SD UTH and it is situated ir: G R E E- N L{:—E

County, Arizona. This claim is ’ 500 feet in length and 6 o () feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument or which this location notice is posted approximately [ ﬂ [i 0 feetina

< O ( {
__ 2 direction to the «)’0 UTN end line and [ feetina direction to the

/V (4 /tﬂl end line. Th:s clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% 1" x 47 woopEN Pes7S Mﬂlj/

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sechof ownship i

5007 ﬂ Range*5 & CAST Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses zhons

of the follomng quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) T?r /Q,) Zg A/ w
swhy Jec IS

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality areasfollows‘mg §€ co p\UéL d_ GC I(Z (S S
Ao MATELY Roo” sy of  Hitltof 383 (N
NW7, s6o 1§ 125 R32€

DATED AND POSTED on the gratind this day of ? YA V201 2.
LOCATOR (s éé Lyle

Frem e NE afklvéﬁ (90 ko' & To THE SF CWV”’\ THEN Go Gog W i
THE "w COPNEL,AHEN Go (5p0’ N T2 NW CORNEL-, THEN CORevised uly 2005
Coo’ E 1o e NE copper,

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

L8891 hIHY
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RECORDER ™

g OUT LS e
ne b

it
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM — : z:‘j
C 7.0 S & &m
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the — BLM Fow o9
' Date > o F=
lode mining claim has been located | Siamp > = ;
DAVID 3+ CAISACK » U oo
by TOHN . DUNCAN : whose current mailing , NNy
¢ - -~ i '(__:')
address is P.O . 80 X ’-f?,g ») [ f_ln m

TUCSON, AZ 85333 .
The general course of this claim is N 0 F\TH - S 0 UTH and it is situated in G’ R E E N Lﬁf

County, Arizona. This claim is ’ 500 feet in length and 6 0 () feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approxi 47 1 ﬂ [i 0 feetina

: 2 direction to the é ouvTH ﬁ end line and [ feetina

Mﬂﬁ_ end line. Thls clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2”x1” )‘ 4" WADEN POSTS .

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within SBCtIOI'J ‘/V Q’Townshlp i

5 SH0UTT, H Range‘j Z’ €EAST Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

af the following quarter section }s) section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) T? 5 7&32{ rgc
Y%z, % S W7 -

V' ___ direction to the

- Gila Salt River Base and Mendlan, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or pemlanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: -77‘[6 J— W% GC/ ?’0 )5 A/O 70 %’)01
F0o" SW oF /{/LL:TJK’ Y383 N MMy Soc )&

T75 R32€

DATED AND POS ground thi 2 day of ,% 3
LOCATOR (s)

FRem THE NE a'ANJQ Go I 40'5' To THE JF CORIVER, THEP Go Cog b Tt
THE G\U COPNERYAHEN Gp (50p’ N T2 NW COrNEL-, THE CORevised Tuly 2005

Coo

/E Te e NE copper,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

88891 hIHY
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" SEAL |

e
= —
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLA ) = '3:
C X £ »Z
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the {7 BLM = = ;\ér(j )1
‘ Date i wJ 2 m
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp == o >
DAV'D J-‘ L-AUAO&: z _D M
by TOHN . DUNCAN whose current mailing rJ\ 20
address is Pro v 80 x L/Q/f 3 ’ _cﬂ rc_‘j]

TLCSoN, AZ R5F33 .
The general course of this claim is N 0 &TH - s % UTH and it is situated in G R E E— N L-{:E

County, Arizona. This claim is I 5 00 feeti in length and 6 0 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approxﬂly [ _‘1{ i 0 feetina

‘S direction to the ,S ‘frﬂend line and l feetina

end line. Thls clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and on7 at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2”x1” )‘ 4" WOODEN POSTS .

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section [l;’ N ‘(lwnship i

Y = ___ direction to the

5001 ﬂ Range— 7 ‘-’ EAST Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter s7ction (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ‘E) KB 7/1;

/S M7 ¢ SLUJ/ .

>
]
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Anzona :
e
cO
co
-

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: 47/7/6 M CZ KW GC 7// ) 5—
/Wﬂmwmﬁ 200" ME of MY 4383 (M

A/Wﬁ C€c (X 7}}7‘%325 :
DATED AND POSTED n the ground thj dayjof A4 A Y ,20) Z.. 5
LOCATOR (s) - BLQ

FRem THE NE CWRNER. Go Ihee’ & To THE SE CORIVER, THEN Go @%orﬁjmélfm
THE "W CORNEr,TREN Go (50p° N To NW CarWér-, THE) CORevised uty 2005
Coo’ E 1o e NE corper,

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe (7C ~7- 7~ BLM = °

' . Date ;-EJ [ D

‘ __lode mining claim has been located | Stamp = = T

DAVID J CATACK o w wrfﬁ*

by TOHN . DUNCAN _ - whose current mailing = Rl >z

; B Py - e mrﬁ

address is Pr() . Bax 4/7,‘3 31 T U =i
: . o ™ N -
TUCSoN, AZ 5433 =

The general course of this claim is N 0 &TH B S 0 UTH and it is situated in G R E:T N L{:E

County, Arizona. This claim is I 500 feet in length and 6 0 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on whlch this location notice is posted approximately [ Ij; i 0 feetina
,S dire 7Lzuon to the (‘9 (frH end line and l feetina v l P direction to the

4 Z M nd line. Th:s clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% x 4 WAODEN P65TS -
Township i

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section

Mﬂ ; Range{j‘é_ Q_S_T_, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quar/t;r section (s), sectio [;\ (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ‘7’73\ KJ 2——5 %
L5 M]// A LU 2

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Anzona

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: ]ﬁé /l/ U‘/ @MA < 22 15 i
AR iAreY [700” ) OF piizap 47355 117
ANy Sec (577 2€

DATED AND POS round this day of GAY 201 2.

06891 hJHYV

—_— (o]
 ——

LOCATOR (s) 7
FRM‘. THE NECORNEE Go Iee’ § To THE SE CORIVER, THEN Go é"’% s
W CorNGr,AREV Gp 15—00 N T2 NW CorWEL-, TNE CORevised huty 2005

c: /B te HE NVE corper,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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fauuested vodohn T buncern A
Perbo benue Recorders Gresnles Counbue £
DG-11-201% 11:55 A4 Recordins Fee $10,00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GC 2—3 BLM
' Date
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp

DAVID 3¢ CAOACEK
by TOHN ) DUNCA N . whosecurrentmalling

'addressis PO 80)‘: L/?ag

TUCSON,AZ 85?33 J S
The genéral course of this claim is NOF\TH - SDUTH and it is situated in G R EE N Lﬁf

County, A!.‘izc;na. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 6 o 0 feet in width. This claim runs

LY "XIH30Hd

H31440 31VLS ZY "W '8

LS d 0¢ 1 110

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately [ Ei !i 0 feetina
5 direction to theS 4 UTW end line and f feetina / E direction to the

Aﬁgﬂ_ end fine, This clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% % 4’ WAIODEN POSTS - £
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section: /W % 4, Township

50UTH, Range=> & 3Z EAST gia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), sechon (s), Township (s) and Range (S)W S 65

(SN ¢ sl ifé/ f /i/ey

T U'Glia:Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(i any) conceming Its locality are as follows:_ 7/ t‘/é A ColABY_ o GC 2.3
IS _APPRONIMATEL? F5o” DUE SeoTh oF A Wb
SHAFL IV Nl /5 175 R32€

bund this 4’day of mzo | 2.
~.

FAM HeE NE Néﬂﬁéo oo’ & To THE SE CORNVER, THEN Go Gog rxldmc;lﬁo
SW CORNER,AREN Go (500’ N T2 NW CORNEN, THE) GORevised uy 2005

c / E te e NE corper,

DATED AND POS

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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. U Gila'sait River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

R Joh 1. Buncon
Berko Fanu opder s Gresples Counbyr &7
DE-11-200% 1355 AH Becording Fee $50.00

- LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ‘
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the &C }/ ‘ BLM ~ =
' Date =
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp o . = =
T DAVID J- CATACK T £ =m
by OHN 1 DQ&%N whosecurrentmailing ™ w ey
' z o FU
address is PO 80)‘: "f’L‘ZB ' > 'U . Hrfi
’ o
TLCSoN, AZ 85433 < 2

The genéral course of this claim is N 0 &TH - SD UTH and it is situated in G‘R E E N LFE

feet in length and 6 9) D feet in width. This claim runs

County, Arizona, This claimis_| 00
from the location monument ort which this location notice Is posted approximately [ H 9 0 feetina

S direztlon to the ¢ 9 OUTH end tine and I foet in aA/ direction to the

nd line. Thls clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim, 2% 17 % 4’ WooDEN PO5TS . M /
.. l{ 1
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section : Township

S0UTH, ﬂ Range— & *S & EAST =719 1, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
-of the followmg quarter saction (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ; E S\ 6 Z—C f 78 / 2

UL LS E /

. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: 771/6 ,l/ é CJ/QN é/ﬁ dl’ GC ZL/
sA Ww/ng HTELY 14007 SE of A MINE SHALT
N /uu//w séo [§ ﬁﬁ& 232 €

DATED AND POSTED gn theground this day

h89 1 hoHY

] ZO_IL'

LOCATOR (s) \/ -
v, T2

FR&'V“.'Hé NE cop .ﬁ Go Ko’ § To THE SE C"NVé‘R) THEN 6" éog Form MCF100
SW COrNEr,AREN Gp 15‘00 N T2 MW COrNER, THES GORevised huly 2005

c o E to e NE corper,
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM . % ':_
] o 4
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GC g BLM ;{ :'_c"_ }r:?n
' Date = &
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp T oW am
PAVID N CATACK = }F;;:]
by TOHN . DUNCAN whose current mailing > 9 op
- i ] -
address is PrO . Bax Lf’LZ 31 _ i ':1 c:g
v 2 s _J m
TUCSoN, AZ 35733 .

The general course of this claim is N 0 F\TH il S % UTH and it is situated in O’ R E E- N Lﬁf
County, Arizona. This claim is ’ 5 00 feet in length and 6 00 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately [ fi i 0 feetina

S’ direction to the S 0 Um end line and l O feetina .A/

direction to the

Mend line. Thls clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim, 2% )< 4 WIODEN POSTS .

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectionl; W& Township i
-~ 3
S0UTH, Range‘-5 L EAST

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quartersec?on (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Z ; S IQJ 2—5
sEc 15" VeG4 j\e/Jlj

Gila Salt River Base and Mendlan, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional mfon'nation

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: -7%/'6 /{/ U/ Cﬂl(v{/ 6M E‘

GC 28 IS AHPX) fMRTELY /Y007 SE oF A
MINE STAF [/ A/Wf JE 5 7P LI2LE.

DATED AND POSTED, opfthe ground thi dayof 20 Z..
LOCATOR (s) W A ,

FRem THE NE OuANéﬁ Co e’ § To THE o THE 5€ CRINER, THER Go Gog’ W) T2

Coo

Form MCF100
THE GW COPNERAREN Gop (§op° N T2 NW CORNEL- ) THE) CORevised July 2005

/£ To e NE corpesr
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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=
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM . o% ~ =
s rH
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (7C 25 - z E &n
' Date m W m
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp = o P
DAVID Jv CATACK 2 T ™M
by ._: TOHN 1, DUNCAN whose current mailing ol =1
address is P,O . Qb x L{,Lg 3 i ._U_] o

TUCSON AZ 5733 | '

The general course of this claim is N 0 RTH il SD UTH and it is situated ine G R E E— N L{Zf

County, Arizona. This claim is ’ 5 00 feet in length and 6 0 0 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument ori which this location notice is posted approximately [ ﬂ [i 0 feetina
) S direction to the :S 0 t-)/-Mnd line and l feetina_/ E

direction to the

ﬁ%l: Qend line. Th|s claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim, 2% g, )‘ 4" WAODEN PO5TS . A»V/
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectlon/ g) fTownshlp i

S0UTH, Range*j < €EAST

of the followmg/marter section (s) ;{c}iéo'n }s) Township (s) and Range (s)‘-}/?'j Kj 1_(:
| 7§ SEL

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Anzona

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: j/v)é NE “corpék. of &C 6 IS

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

A%@wmnm’%yWAmmmwmammﬁww

A_MIWE IMFT wTHe MEG °F Jeo /5 TS R32£.

\

DATED AND POS day ff A4AY bl

LOCATOR yﬁ ‘

FRem THE NE CORNER Go I’ & To THe SE CoRIVER, THEN Go oo’ W T2
THE G\U cér-Nérv,—tH(.,{/ Go (500’ N T2 NW CMJ«/(/' %, THE GORevised July 2005

Coo’ E 1o e NE copper ,

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

o)
=
< —~ =
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GC 2‘? BLM Y & 3”?;1
' Date = L e v
lode mining claim has been located | Stamp f:‘; w um
DPAVID N« CAJACK = o >
by TOHN 12 DUNCAN whose current mailing * o G
o : >
sidmes s A0 Box {42.% 31 MR T
. s o r(,:)_‘
TUCSoN AZ 5733 o

The general course of this claim is NORTH - So UTH
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500

anditis siuatedin G R EEN LEE
feet in length and 6 00

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approxi

direction to the)/ W end line and l feetina__

feet in width. This claim runs

WS{ [fi i 0 feetina

direction to the
J/ é 29 end line. Th:s clalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim, 2% 1 )“f WAIDEN POSTS -

—
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sectlon/ Su ownship

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarte/rsechon (s),

/5\‘ /(/é/ g )an (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 7?5\ @Zg ,f g;
g ESED -

' Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information .
(if any) concemning its locality are as follows: 7701./ A/ M/ aﬁﬁéﬂ QZ[_ | 6 C 7//7) / ' =

ALPLE MATELY o0’ 10/ A Sormhieely Didermim) Leon) 4. =
MYWE SKHRFT /) THE /W/ﬁ o S6C /S 7S pIZE

DATED AND POSTED on thg?ground this day of
LOCATOR(s M : 1@)—/\:
FRem THE NE cuANéﬁ Go o' § To THE SE C"NVU{ THEN Go 60g N Chino
THE "W COPNERAREN Gp (50p’ N To NW CarWEr-, THE CORevised duly 2005
Coo’ E To e NE carper,

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced
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TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH RANGE 32 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

GREENLEE COUNTY
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WARNING STATEMENT
This plat 15 the Bureau's Record of Tutle. unil should be used
only a3 a graphic display of the township survey data. Rec
ords hereon do not refiect title changes which may have been
effected by lateral movements of rivers or other bodies of water.
Refer to the cadastral surveys for oflical survey information

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
ORIGINAL SURVEY
TRACTNO| T | R [SEC|  suBOmvISION

FOR_ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TQ INDEX OF MiSCELLANEQUS DOCUMENTS.

DIST._NO. 4 - S




RUN TIME: 08:41 AM

Adm State:

AZ

Serial Number: AZA
Total Case Acres:

Casetype
281007

Case Disp
AUTHORIZED

021890
133.600

14

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

0070S  0320E Sect

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff

010
015

RUN DATE:

Subdivision

ALIQ
ALIQ
LOTS

SWNE,SENW,NESW,NWSE;
NESW,S2SW,NWSE;
3;

08/27/2012
Page 1 of 1

Act Pend



RUN TIME: 08:41 AM ' " RUN DATE: 08/27/2012
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Repoi‘t with Land

System Id =CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With
Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs =14 0070S 0320E 010, 14 0070S 0320E 015, 14 0070S 0320E 999

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =
Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 3

NO WARRANﬁ IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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